Training 27 Aug 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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2081
1316
1022
1521
1853
1768
1309
1873
1414
1324
1927
1953
1255
1572
1325
1370
1864
1604
1834
1497
1077
1306
1432
1295
1485
1254
1659
1173
1058
1008
1248
1261
2069
1422
1817
1642
1872
1810
1010
1969

Penguins write philosophical essays
Soccer ball bounces into goal
Invisible man enters contest
Volcano erupts lemonade.

Penguins open restaurant
Origami birds teach lessons
Bicycles evolve into flying cars
Mermaids start sports team

Wind turns at the wheel

Book fair no longer sells books
Penguins form punk rock band

Doll does flips

Unicycle circus tours Europe
Vending machines grant wishes
Crayons spell new languages
Bureaucrats discover magic
Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
Religion ceases

Trees engage in fencing duel
Buddhism in Africa

Fairies run for local school board
Women best in memory

Unicorns invade the office

Vampires host a health food fair

Pc sends email by itself

Farmer harvests fruit

Munich completely congested for 10 days
Polar bears become life coaches
Unicorns declare independence
Pasta is boiling over

Penguins win the lottery

Invisible jackets become all the rage
Vacuum cleaning new Olympic discipline
Mice hold annual conference

Rome becomes Protestant
Flamingo parade disrupts city traffic
General vaccination is introduced
Carpenter builds wooden car

Sun flies into space

Zombies held peaceful protest

Key: 5e5fc5be
Recall time: 15 min



Training 27 Aug 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1042
1038
1180
1984
1895
1150
1893
1972
1164
1721
1369
1676
1074
1228
1190
2036
1745
1024
2038
1803
1206
1793
1862
2014
1448
1854
1177
1375
1515
1011
1069
1747
1223
1909
1026
1823
1398
1258
1361
1349

Peace between Mars and Earth
Certificate for big head

Superman marries Catwoman
Chimney sweep day

Vegetables attend fashion show

Ice cream becomes illegal

Flea breaks high jump record

Poker players can't help but laugh
Space whales visit Earth

Library becomes amusement park
Playground swings vote for democracy
Moons collide during festival

Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
Gumball machine installed
Monkeys learn to speak

Cactus becomes world’s first plant celebrity
The Persian Empire rises again
Dinosaurs sighted on street
Homework becomes sentient being
Fairy dust initiates fashion week
Gnome launches balloon festival
Crocodiles play a big role

Kangaroo wins boxing title

Koalas run for president

Teddy bear wins heavyweight title
Invisible cat catches mice

Helmet requirement for pedestrians
Application for potash found

Panda solves world hunger

Giraffes start a travel blog

Cats start talking urgently

Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
Giant hamster runs for city council.
Laws of physics no longer apply

Cows start writing poetry

Rum party

Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms
Pink tuna caught

Muffins become Olympic sport

A piano is played
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1482
1811
1101
1218
1949
1542
1609
1323
1301
1152
1044
1777
1176
1616
1136
1992
1352
1507
2007
1490
1502
1847
1543
1331
1137
1229
2071
1653
1435
1570
1902
1293
1210
1142
1680
1327
2026
1868
1489
1846

Candy corn found in caves

Black is the new black

Couch potatoes win marathon

Pirates discover time machine

Elves invent new emojis

Cat leads parade

Largest diamond ever found

Time traveler spills coffee

Marabou launches chocolate hair
Ghost hosts cooking show
Marshmallows declare independence
Northern Lights cease to exist

Tell will meet Helm

Burger is healthy

Door torn

Chinese train in the bathroom

Invisible condom invented

Cat starts podcast

Penguins hold a concert

Espresso machine runs for mayor
Mice host fashion show

President dyes hair blue

Wind is getting stronger

Raccoons host their own cooking show
Cup contains hen

Trains run on fairy dust

Messenger pigeons confused by solar eruption
Giant rubber duck floats into town

Hot air balloon disco

Teddy bears form a rock band

Sun shines chocolate syrup

Aliens pick up trash

The last tree is cut down

Invisible cat spotted

First time-travel

Dolphins become motivational speakers
Palm hit by lightning

Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
Leaves whisper secrets

Knight's dinner in downtown London
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

2087
1337
1742
1467
1292
1303
1109
1168
1232
1649
1495
1463
1153
1662
1169
1104
1562
1865
1671
1203
1704
1940
1236
1849
1743
1728
2053
2064
1734
1027
1124
1386
1320
1156
1718
1059
1874
1409
1378
2034

Socks invent new dance

Hair color is prohibited
Sasquatch joins basketball team
Bubble wrap festival declared
Walrus parades in carnival
Giraffes open local cafe

Flat Earth society convicts globe
Chancellor dies

Mountains start a gossip column
Aliens invent new languages
Penguins gather for diplomacy
Plastic is prohibited

Lost sock found in Bermuda
Fish hold a symposium

New plane found

First horror film shot

Solar tank invented

Christmas rhymes poorly
Gossip press ends media

The car keys are gone

Cow gives birth to goat
Imagineers invent new element
Fairies run a bakery

First message on Pluto

Robots learn how to knit
Crocodile only eats salad
Carrots grow on trees

Vampires open retirement home
Mobile phone contract is expiring
King falls ill

Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
Championship in mobile phone comparisons

Global warming at 4 degrees
Pirates adopt ship's cat

Quantum physicist challenges a parrot.

Magic recognized as a profession

Wizards compete in extreme sports
Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
Escaped balloons cause traffic jam

Greatest fireworks in the world
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1242
2027
1382
1751
2051
2099
1245
2068
1723
1035
1890
1970
1574
2093
1838

Bloodbath in the Black Forest
Dinner table debates politics
"Queen Mary" is launched

Witches start online shop

Unicorn detected

Time slows down at midnight
Bookshops turn into cafes

Queen participates in the Olympic Games
Ghosts run for mayor

Fairy-tale prince falls off horse
Sports prove to be dangerous

Pigs learn ballet

Around-the-world trip on ice skates
Zombie promotes healthy eating
Island destroyed

Key: 5e5fc5be
Recall time: 15 min



