Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 5e5fc5be Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	2081	Penguins write philosophical essays
2	1316	Soccer ball bounces into goal
3	1022	Invisible man enters contest
4	1521	Volcano erupts lemonade.
5	1853	Penguins open restaurant
6	1768	Origami birds teach lessons
7	1309	Bicycles evolve into flying cars
8	1873	Mermaids start sports team
9	1414	Wind turns at the wheel
10	1324	Book fair no longer sells books
11	1927	Penguins form punk rock band
12	1953	Doll does flips
13	1255	Unicycle circus tours Europe
14	1572	Vending machines grant wishes
15	1325	Crayons spell new languages
16	1370	Bureaucrats discover magic
17	1864	Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
18	1604	Religion ceases
19	1834	Trees engage in fencing duel
20	1497	Buddhism in Africa
21	1077	Fairies run for local school board
22	1306	Women best in memory
23	1432	Unicorns invade the office
24	1295	Vampires host a health food fair
25	1485	Pc sends email by itself
26	1254	Farmer harvests fruit
27	1659	Munich completely congested for 10 days
28	1173	Polar bears become life coaches
29	1058	Unicorns declare independence
30	1008	Pasta is boiling over
31	1248	Penguins win the lottery
32	1261	Invisible jackets become all the rage
33	2069	Vacuum cleaning new Olympic discipline
34	1422	Mice hold annual conference
35	1817	Rome becomes Protestant
36	1642	Flamingo parade disrupts city traffic
37	1872	General vaccination is introduced
38	1810	Carpenter builds wooden car
39	1010	Sun flies into space
40	1969	Zombies held peaceful protest

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 5e5fc5be Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

4.4	4040	Dance behave an Mana and Fraith
41	1042	Peace between Mars and Earth
42	1038	Certificate for big head
43	1180	Superman marries Catwoman
44	1984	Chimney sweep day
45	1895	Vegetables attend fashion show
46	1150	Ice cream becomes illegal
47	1893	Flea breaks high jump record
48	1972	Poker players can't help but laugh
49	1164	Space whales visit Earth
50	1721	Library becomes amusement park
51	1369	Playground swings vote for democracy
52	1676	Moons collide during festival
53	1074	Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
54	1228	Gumball machine installed
55	1190	Monkeys learn to speak
56	2036	Cactus becomes world's first plant celebrity
57	1745	The Persian Empire rises again
58	1024	Dinosaurs sighted on street
59	2038	Homework becomes sentient being
60	1803	Fairy dust initiates fashion week
61	1206	Gnome launches balloon festival
62	1793	Crocodiles play a big role
63	1862	Kangaroo wins boxing title
64	2014	Koalas run for president
65	1448	Teddy bear wins heavyweight title
66	1854	Invisible cat catches mice
67	1177	Helmet requirement for pedestrians
68	1375	Application for potash found
69	1515	Panda solves world hunger
70	1011	Giraffes start a travel blog
71	1069	Cats start talking urgently
72	1747	Chocolate fountain erupts during wedding
73	1223	Giant hamster runs for city council.
74	1909	Laws of physics no longer apply
75	1026	Cows start writing poetry
76	1823	Rum party
77	1398	Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms
78	1258	Pink tuna caught
79	1361	Muffins become Olympic sport
80	1349	A piano is played

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 5e5fc5be Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1482	Candy corn found in caves
82	1811	Black is the new black
83	1101	Couch potatoes win marathon
84	1218	Pirates discover time machine
85	1949	Elves invent new emojis
86	1542	Cat leads parade
87	1609	Largest diamond ever found
88	1323	Time traveler spills coffee
89	1301	Marabou launches chocolate hair
90	1152	Ghost hosts cooking show
91	1044	Marshmallows declare independence
92	1777	Northern Lights cease to exist
93	1176	Tell will meet Helm
94	1616	Burger is healthy
95	1136	Door torn
96	1992	Chinese train in the bathroom
97	1352	Invisible condom invented
98	1507	Cat starts podcast
99	2007	Penguins hold a concert
100	1490	Espresso machine runs for mayor
101	1502	Mice host fashion show
102	1847	President dyes hair blue
103	1543	Wind is getting stronger
104	1331	Raccoons host their own cooking show
105	1137	Cup contains hen
106	1229	Trains run on fairy dust
107	2071	Messenger pigeons confused by solar eruption
108	1653	Giant rubber duck floats into town
109	1435	Hot air balloon disco
110	1570	Teddy bears form a rock band
111	1902	Sun shines chocolate syrup
112	1293	Aliens pick up trash
113	1210	The last tree is cut down
114	1142	Invisible cat spotted
115	1680	First time-travel
116	1327	Dolphins become motivational speakers
117	2026	Palm hit by lightning
118	1868	Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
119	1489	Leaves whisper secrets
120	1846	Knight's dinner in downtown London

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 5e5fc5be Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	2087	Socks invent new dance
121	1337	
123	1742	Hair color is prohibited
	1467	Sasquatch joins basketball team
124		Bubble wrap festival declared
125	1292	Walrus parades in carnival
126	1303	Giraffes open local cafe
127	1109	Flat Earth society convicts globe
128	1168	Chancellor dies
129	1232	Mountains start a gossip column
130	1649	Aliens invent new languages
131	1495	Penguins gather for diplomacy
132	1463	Plastic is prohibited
133	1153	Lost sock found in Bermuda
134	1662	Fish hold a symposium
135	1169	New plane found
136	1104	First horror film shot
137	1562	Solar tank invented
138	1865	Christmas rhymes poorly
139	1671	Gossip press ends media
140	1203	The car keys are gone
141	1704	Cow gives birth to goat
142	1940	Imagineers invent new element
143	1236	Fairies run a bakery
144	1849	First message on Pluto
145	1743	Robots learn how to knit
146	1728	Crocodile only eats salad
147	2053	Carrots grow on trees
148	2064	Vampires open retirement home
149	1734	Mobile phone contract is expiring
150	1027	King falls ill
151	1124	Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
152	1386	Championship in mobile phone comparisons
153	1320	Global warming at 4 degrees
154	1156	Pirates adopt ship's cat
155	1718	Quantum physicist challenges a parrot.
156	1059	Magic recognized as a profession
157	1874	Wizards compete in extreme sports
158	1409	Sunglasses have integrated navigation system
159	1378	Escaped balloons cause traffic jam
160	2034	Greatest fireworks in the world
100	2007	Croatest moworks in the world

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 5e5fc5be Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1242	Bloodbath in the Black Forest
162	2027	Dinner table debates politics
163	1382	"Queen Mary" is launched
164	1751	Witches start online shop
165	2051	Unicorn detected
166	2099	Time slows down at midnight
167	1245	Bookshops turn into cafes
168	2068	Queen participates in the Olympic Games
169	1723	Ghosts run for mayor
170	1035	Fairy-tale prince falls off horse
171	1890	Sports prove to be dangerous
172	1970	Pigs learn ballet
173	1574	Around-the-world trip on ice skates
174	2093	Zombie promotes healthy eating
175	1838	Island destroyed